PROFILE
Flexible adaptation of automation sys-
tems to the number and type of required
inputs/outputs is essential for the optimi-
zation of decentralized application solu-
tions in terms of function, availability,
and cost.
Additional signal transmitters and the as-

ET/KS 98plus from Version 4.1SR1
SIM/KS 98 from Version 4.1 SR1
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Pos.1: Multi-function unit KS 98
9407-9xx-x40x1
Pos.2: I/O-module (fitted in Pos.1)
Socket 1: 9407-998-01201 (Pt 100)
Socket 2: 9407-998-02301 (I output)
Socket 3: 9407-998-03311 (U output)
Socket 4: not used
View of P-factors
R_INP:
TC_INP:
U_INP:
U_OUT:
I_OUT:
DIDO:
F_INP:
5%
5%
8%
25%
70%
15%
8%
9 4 0
7
8
9 0 1
6
7
3
5
7
9
0
1
2
3
I 4
0
1
2
3
4
0
9
Flat pin connctors
Screw terminal connectors
KS 98 standard
KS 98 with transmitter power supply
90...250V AC 4 relays
90...250V AC 2 + 2 current outputsrelays
24V UC, 4 relays
24V UC, 2 + 2relays current outputs
no interface
TTL-interface + di/do
RS422 + di/do + clock
PROFIBUS DP + di/do
NTER
no extensions
INP3, INP4, OUT3, di/do
INP3 (mV),INP4, OUT3, di/do
Motherboard without modules
Motherboard with ordered modules inserted
Standard configuration
Customer-specific configuration
BASIC UNIT
WER SUPPLY AND
NTROL OUTPUTS
OPTION B
INTERFACE
OPTION C